
SALE NOTICE

E- AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002'

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s) lhat the

below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the secured creditor, the symbolic possession of

which has been tal<en by the Authorized officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is"

basis on 10.04.2023 follecovgly of Rs. 21,60,489,42 (as orf 28.02,2023 plus interest and charges from 01'03'2023)

towards LoAN account'no.--54.fu400000219 & Rs. 17,76,610.86 (as on 28.02.2023 plus interest and charges

from 01.03.2023) towa{d$.eAN }ccount no. 547199100001i.5 of M/S SHIVAM ENTERPRISES Proprietor Mr'

Sanjay K Singh uavin[,#OSt! o, 110 Bharat Commercial Complex Plot No 4 Sector 1B r/ashi Navi l'/lLrrnl:'ri

400705

F- j"t.tiption of ProPertY

1*o i

, , Resirte,rtial pr*,ir"io**O ny tutR- Sa't'tLAV X Sf f'f Cf-f '

Earnest

Money
Deposit

tis.28,68,00il
t-
] RS. 2,86,8001-

p.m.Datt: cf
up lo wirich

link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's ''r't"bliii'

day or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Lttl,

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 1,22015 (Contact No

9594597555 iil{i P{.}J:l,f'D ilfr fi l{caU lii{,}:l' i,,l r i ; l;

ara Bank

ortlctB

l
Having acoress at Flat No 404, 4th Floor, Builciing Name

"Shree l(alash Co-Op Hsg Society Ltd" Plot No 33 Sector No

10e, Village Kalamboli, Taluka Panvel, Dlst- Raigad

Admeasuring: 335.46 Sq Ft Built Up Area

Boundaries :North-OPEN PLOT & HOUSE, South- OMKAR

NIWAS, EAST-BUILDING, WEST _ ROAD.

Th" Er;rest ti/to,-1"aD.p""t rhrll b. OepositeO on or before 05.04.2023 upto 5.00p.m.Details of EMD and
.l

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 05'04.2023 up to 5'00

lnspection of properties on 03.04.2023 with prior appointment with Authorized OTficer. Date

documents can be deposited with the bank is 05.04'2023'

For detailecl ternrs and conditions of the sale, please refer the

(v;-!:1-y,t,t,alil;1Al:*df.;ll::) or may contact MR. l(AMAL

eh-}U1-&i#f q.ryflir$!.1$i1,1,..q-8ryd r-r ri n g off i ce ho u rs o n a ny wo rki n g

UdyogVihar. Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No

+91 124 43A2A2A12L122173124, Mob No

hs t_ 
g f ,, L, f, Li'tv i1,i r..,, 1;'i i 1 ; $ ] 1, i,1, 1 1t"1.

Date:01.03.2023
Place:T h a ne K, REGiONAL OFFICI

i ".::r!". r ti I )'i,ci': :.. ::

tr:x; {s ;1 f " ;. "*- ,..
SF ';& ' #S'' ''Y -'* ' :

fu*",

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

DOSTI PINNACLE, PLOT NO 104 &105, 1 ST FLOOR, ROAD NO 22, ABOVE NEW PASSPORT OFFICE

WAGLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, THANE WEST - 400604

T e I : 0 2 2 -69 17 t5 06, E m a i I : lg4ovgrv rct h a n e 6) cil n * I ir b!!1 f . g,*il1

Reserve

Pricg



. t:..| :: :,:4 :. :i\t :;ii +: ii :: : 

a,|,::"at t;,...\: 1t.\. :,1; t' ;1,:+ .,..ir.,. -. t),.!:.::.:., ::1,. l!,:.,

1;!;;;i;i:;:.;;l
: :l- :: i a ':i .i::ai :ji:..ai.:.i
: : i ):t.ti:, :! | :a' :t:;i.. ): :.;: t. :
i i,.1 : ,- ..

! ''-

Total Liablliti"s as on ZaOZZOZ

a. M od e of Auction
b. Details Auction Service provider
c. Date & Time of Auction

6. Other Terms and Conditions:

i,;6i;ffi;,@ffi

Sffi ffi ffi'xro.ffi***--*'**-*]Nanre and Address of the Secured CANARA BANK, SPECIALISEI) SME, " TURBHE

PLOT NO ].79,
19 C, APMC

Cred itor

Name and Address of
TURBHE VASHI 4OO7O3.

G ua ra ntor(s)
Borrower(s) / MR. SANJAV K SINGH

BRANCH 1 ST FLOOR, UNIT NO 5,
BANKING COMPLEX 1, SECTOR

Having Address At Lucky Octroi ServiceShetl Coop Hsg Socy ptot 'No ii, S S-". tAKatamboti Maharashtr a_ 410218
GUARANTOR: MR. SANJAY K|SHOR|SONt
Rowhouse B 36 Sec 15 t(alamboli naigh;r f,taviMumbai - 41,0206

Rs.39,37,1.00.2& (RGA;Tt*ry N_e hka,
Thirty Seven Thousand one Hundred ;;;
Paise Twenty Eight Only) plus interest an;
charges from Ol.O3.2OZ3.

M/s C1 lndia pvt. Ltd.
1.0.04.2023 (10.00 AM to 11.00 AM)(With unlimited extension of 5 min.duration each illt the conclusion of thesale). *

a Auction / bidding shall be only through "online Erectronic Bidding,, through the websitei#fttlflt':;:':l ;i','ff'H[i,.iJ::ilr;'" ,o';;,"d",; ;; ti,"o,gn the websil io,. out.ire,r terms beroreb 
ll;,:J"ottt'can 

be inspected *irtor*,. appointment with Authorized officer on the dates menrioned in sajec' The property wi'be sold for the price which is rnore than the Reimprove their offer further during'auctio;;;;.;r; ;,;^'l;i':l:-,::t"rve 
Price and the participarins bidders nrayd EMD amount or toy,"of the ResJrv;;,;"rJ",.fi..T$:IJ"Xr_XiT';l*3o"Xr;,"n 

in favour of Authorized0fficer' canara Bank' TURBHe branch iiroul 0R shail t"-j*tri,.o rhrough RTGS /.NEFT/ Funds Transfer to
credit of account of Can;ra Bank, TURBHE Branch, A,/c name iri o,- -pARilNG cr, a/c-numb er _ 209272434,IFSC Code cNRBO001946 on or before 05o4 '2^oz3 up,o i-oo oi.n. 0",.,,, of EMD and other documents to be
submitted to service provider on or before 0S.04.2023 up to 5.00 p.m.e After payment of EMD amount trt"'*uno,ng bidders stroutJrrnlr,, a copy of the forowing crocuments/detairson or before 0s.04.2a23 up to 5.00 p.m to canara Bank, runeHi ;runch by hancl or by emair.

,?tflTfi?fitJ{Ji,'""*"t 
io*,,'0, EMD amount. rf paid ir,,ougr, RrGS/NEFr, acknowiedgement receipt

'''' tj Photocopies of PAN card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce these documentsr,, ffililj,::::n:T i,::5j["1:j*lllrffi, o' o],,"." amount ;;;;n';bid amounr

_ iv. Bidder,s A/c details for. orlin" ,.fr"O of EMD.f. The inrending bidders should ,"gist"r. the.
UserrD and pl,,*J,o r,.u" otloJi;;;,;::ii": r1'r'":;:;':l,|i''jli;j;.,;l,frflj,|;T:rjil:'il"il?^:x,.:i::provider M/s ct lndia Pvt Ltd 

'UdyogVihar, Phase-2, orrr p"tro.rr"r buircring, Buirding No 301 Gurgaon Harya.a

"t.

Reserve price
As per sale Notice

E - auction

rFl,-)?
N st!'': .Y^.i



Pin L22015 (Contact No +91 124 430202A/2U22123124,Mob No9594597ss5 s-upp.a$,@-b-d-[k-e-a!u!p-n":lirr;
i r il! ':rt: i1.tii-rv,rii.rgt,-rijlqij a. i:* rt )

g EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any interest.r

h Auction wor-rld commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiples

of Rs.10,000/- The biclder who sUbmits the highest bicl (abovc the Reserve price) on closLrre of 'Onlinc'ntr(^licil

shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the strccessful bidder, subjert to

confirnratiolr ol the same by the secured creditor.
i. The successful bidcler shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immeciiatel'y orr

declaring him / her as the successfut bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of salc'

by the secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the deposit rnade by hinr sha,i br

forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposit made by him shall be forfeited by ihc

Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put tlp for sale again.

j. For sale procet-.ds of Rs.50.00 laklrs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the sr.rccessfr-rl bidder will have to derluci

TDSatthe rate!o/oonthesaleproceedsandsubmittheoriginal receiptof TDScertificateof theBank.

k. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by ihtr

successful bidder only.

l. There is no errcunrbrance in the property to thc knowledge of the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable io,-a'' rll
society dues, rnunicipal taxes / panchayat taxes / elect'ricity / water charges / other charges, duties and t,rxes

whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject property.

m. Authorizecl Oificer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e - auclrorl

n.

o.

without assigning any reason thereof.
ln case ihere ai-e biclders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating the e - auc{ion,

they can apirrcach Canara Bank, l'-l.trnrbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thrnr: who, as a frcilitating 66'1.11,11.-rr.:r;r

rnal<e necessary arra n8ements.
For further details contact Canara Banl<, Recovery and Legal Section, Secortd Ffior, Bandra Kurrla Conrplex, C,rcltr

Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office.,Dosti Pinnaclr:, Plot No 104 & 105,L st Floor, fiLiail

No 22, Above New Passport Office, Wagle lndustrial Estate Thane West 400604 Ph no, +91 22 69111506, Enrail .

recoveryrotharre@canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or thc'sr:rvictr

provider M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd, tldyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no.301, Gurg,:on,

Haryana Plncc;de - 1220L5 (Contact no. +91 t24 4302020 121.1 22 I 23 I 24, Mob No 9594597555 E,r';rii

t:!.i!.1:l,c r i (.il rtit lli !:tr.[.!llJt"]5.LQIIl ; !.1r rcC.tll*a-\tuiia"ft!, Llll{li:rlL0r11

SPECTAL TNSTRUCTION /CAUTION :

Bidding in the last ininutes / seconds should be avoidecl by the bidders in their own rntercst. Nei'ihcr Catrara batrli lil,
the service pro'riCur will he responsibie for any lapses / failure (lnternet failure, Power faiiure, etc.) on the part oi lht'

bidder or vencior ln such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are-requested to make al' !hi.:

necessary arrartllertents,/ alternatives such.as back - up, power supply and whatever else required so thal 1lgr,' ,1r1'

able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Place: Thane

Date:01.03.2023 Officer
Ba nk,Canara

-f

Regional Office, Thane

OFFICEB


